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FMPSGoz24 -period.-

Producer

CD Concept

Jacket & CD Label Design

Liner Notes
Sample Movie

CD Track Ordering
Pre-Mastering
Mastering

CD Press & printing

Website
Scheduling
Promotion

Staff

: Wiz. + Circle FMPSG Members

: Wiz. & Circle FMPSG Members
Daria (support: Wiz.)
D Wiz,
. gyabuneko
D Wiz,
Wiz,
switchworks
Press Station
: Wiz. (base system & design:
Wiz,
: Wiz. & Circle FMPSG Members

purii)

Composer & Copyright:

Tr.
Tr.
.1-03

Tr

Tr.
Tr.
Tr.
.1-07,
1-08,

Tr

Tr.
Tr.

1-01
1-02

1-05
1-06

1-04,
,1-17,2-02,2-13

1-23

1-22,2-07,2-12
1-18,2-01,2-17

1-09

Tr.1-10
Tr.1-11
Tr.1-12
Tr.1-13,2-06,2-14
Tr.1-14
Tr.1-15
Tr.1-16
Tr.1-19
Tr.1-20

Tr.1-21
Tr.2-03
Tr.2-04
Tr.2-05
Tr.2-08
Tr.2-09
Tr.2-10
Tr.2-11
Tr.2-15
Tr.2-16
Tr.2-18
Tr.2-19
Tr.2-20
Tr.2-21
Tr.2-22

Tr.2-23

Data composer

Tr.1-01,1-12,2-03,2-11,2
Tr.1-02,1-15,2-04,2-10,2
Tr.1-03,1-16,1-19,1-23,2
Tr.1-04,2-09,2-20
Tr.1-05,1-17,2-02,2-13
Tr.1-06
Tr.1-07,1-22,2-07,2-
Tr.1-08,1-18,2-01,2-
Tr.1-09
Tr.1-10,1-21,2-05,2-15
Tr.1-11,2-08,2-23
Tr.1-13,2-06,2-14,2-18
Tr.1-14

Tr.1-20

Tr.2-21

. Tomoya Tabuchi

SEGA, CRI (Masami Yitsuse a.k.a. Mikan Yuzuno)

KONAMI (Kazuhiko Uehara, Yoshinori Sasaki,
Motoaki Furukawa / Seiichi Fukami)

: TAiTO (Hisayoshi Ogura)
. Moetsukiro

: CAVE (Daisuke Matsumoto)
. Tento

: gp-1n

Symray Scopio

: CHUNSOFT (Kohjiro Nakajima)
c Wiz,

ryo
ROPchiptune
Beethoven Suzuki

: Psygnosis / Traveller's Tales (Matt Furniss)
. gyabuneko

KONAMI (Motoaki Furukawa)

KONAMI (Shinji Tasaka, Motoaki Furukawa,
Kenichi Matsubara, Seiichi Fukami)

Nintendo (Kohji Kondo)

KAYOKO

DATA EAST / Factor 5 (Chris Huelsbeck)
Bun

: To-ku de kikoeru Dension (Matsu)
: Zuoh Riaki

Psygnosis (Matt Furniss)
Falcom (Yuzo Koshiro)
SQUARE ENIX (Nobuo Uematsu)

: MASAYA (GOBLIN SOUND)

Nintendo (Shiho Fujii)
Nori

namco (Tsukasa Masuko)
namco (Kazuhiro Nakamura)

KONAMI (Kazuhiko Uehara,
Motoaki Furukawa)

Norihiro Furukawa

Yoshinori Sasaki,

: wani (http://blog.goo.ne.jp/wanispro/)
: Akino

. gyabuneko (https://twitter.com/gyabuneko)
: Zuoh Riaki (https://twitter.com/zuouriaki)
. Moetsukiro
: Toyoshima (http://blog.toyoshima-house.net/)

(http://kaguyadepth.jp/)

. Tento (https://twitter.com/tentol226)
: gp-1n (https://twitter.com/gp_1n_)
: Symray Scopio (https://twitter.com/SYMRAY SCOPIOQ)
. Bun (https://www.twitter.com/bunl983)
Wiz, (https://twitter.com/WizardOfPSG)

ROPchiptune(http://rophon.music.coocan.jp/)
BEEPBOY (http://beepboy.yamato.website/)
PEN

shun9624

FMPSG All Albums musical chips, tools etc.

FM =R

YM2203 (OPN)
YM2608 (OPNA)
YM2612,YM3438,YMF276-M (OPN2)
YMF288 (OPN3)
YM2151 (OPM)
YM2413 (OPLL)
YM2414 (OPZ)
YM2164 (OPP)
YM21280 (OPS)

YMU757
YMU759
YMU762
YMU765
YMU786
ES1938

(MA-1)
(MA-2)
(MA-3)
(MA-5)
(MA-7)
(ESFM:0PL3 Hif)

VRC7 (KONAMI OPLL Y TJtw )
Y8950 (MSX-AUDIO:OPL Hih)

PSG REKU PSGC FBIUSTIR

AY-3-8910 (PSG)

SN76489 (DCSG)

RP2A03 (D7 X)—JYE1—9AE)
DMG-CPU (7 —Lh—- i)

AGB-CPU (T'—AMm—- 7RI\ 2ARE)
VRC6 (KONAMI)

MMC5 (Nintendo,HAL BFZ5PR)
SUNSOFT 5B

,&’ﬁ/x EUE

SCC-12212 (SCC)

SCC-1I2312 (SCC+) .

RP2C33 (I »XU—JYE21—45 T4 ADIRTLANE)
HuC6280 (PC TVYVAN&E)

HuC6230 (PC-FXGA Ni&)

SPGY-1003 (RO VD RBIVNE)

N163 (namco)

PWM SR

$1C33209 (AQUAPLUS P/ECE Ni)

PCM

PCM 61P (PC-9801-86 PCM ZI&EZ0)

RF5C190A (FM TOWNST i PCM ZRE0)

RF5C68 (FM TOWNS MARTY Ajg PCM ZIRE0)
MV-8000 (Roland B> TJ5—)

SPC700 (R—/\—2J 73 VNiE)

Y8950 (MSX-AUDIO ADPCM)

TG33 (YAMAHA AWM+FM(DASS) &R MIDI EYa1—)L)
SA-35 (CASIO PCMF—h—F)

SYSTEM-GX (WW&ESME2: K054539 x2 + TMS57002)

LA BIR

LA32 (Roland CM-32L Ni&)

‘J7 D x’BIR(Chiptune)

T’ SoundSystem (PSG,SCC,FC i)

FMP7 (OPNA,OPM, SSG E{iik2E+PCM)

GXSCC (SCC,PSG,OPLL Y+ MIDI)

VOPM (OPM ELIEVSTH)

SCM (X68000 A SCCEHEIIaL—Y3aVIRE)
Magical 8bit Plug (FC BH¥#aVSTi)

PV (8bit Chiptune VSTi)

htsfms (FM7A\Y 2~ x )7 MIDI)

fmmidi (FM ARV T D7 MIDI Xyuno KE, @&V T ~EERI)
FMDrive 2612 (YM2612(OPN2)H#AVSTi)

Chip32 (RFEXTE!J VSTi)

CheapChip (GM#8#&82% Chiptune YOV R x>V )
ProtoPSG (PSGRYVI Y1)

8-env (RIEXEUIIVE+I—TIUUHRERE)
chipsounds (8bit Chiptune VSTi)

Z Ot

Microsoft GS Wavetable SW Synth

Synthl (PFOJ0VI R~ UR)

MU500 (YAMAHA XG #Ft& MIDI €EYa—)b)

MOTIF XS (YAMAHA AWM2 ZR)

UW500 (YAMAHA USB-DAC) \

SC-55mk I (Roland GSR&MIDI EYa—)L)

SC-8850 (Roland GS#F&MIDI €Y1 —)L) \
Roland Boutique JU-06 (?ZXO20Y € JUNO-106 BZIY DY FEY2—)L)
LoopAZoid (VSTi RSADYTS—)

KONTAKT (Native Instruments Y kDT PHYTS5—)

Battery (Native Instruments VI FDIPRSATYTS—)

Plug Sound Pro (UVI YD RO PHYTS—)

Ableton Live (VDI ROz PHYTS—)

WASP (Orion DAWUEY D FSIR)

Tomcat (Orion DAW YYD +ZR)

Linux Multi Media Studio (LMMS: 0SS DAW)

2—=/\="TJ 212 (X68000 BFIET -V )

Dp=D (FaMiC: WWKDH77 DT A4 RADI AT ASIR R MML &RK)
WS, 152 append (VOCALOID2)

85> Act2 (VOCALOID2)

UTAU-Synth (BRBEERRY—IL)

Wi z. (AASRIE. UTAU B3%E4M)

XBREFTEY 2 —ILO—EOIIaU—y3VER (BIFEARER SFEFED) FEBBLTNET,


http://blog.goo.ne.jp/wanispro/
https://twitter.com/gyabuneko
https://twitter.com/zuouriaki
http://kaguyadepth.jp/
http://blog.toyoshima-house.net/
https://twitter.com/tento1226
https://twitter.com/gp_ln_
https://twitter.com/SYMRAY_SCOPIO
https://www.twitter.com/bun1983
https://twitter.com/WizardOfPSG
http://rophon.music.coocan.jp/
http://beepboy.yamato.website/

Circle FMPSG  Staff credits

Executive
Wi z.

Designer

NYOU. (FMPSG Logo,

Pre-Maste
Wi z.

Mastering
Chabinn.

Producer

ring, Track ordering

(PreviewDX)

BRIR (FMPSGOO3)

BAZE (FMPSG007,010)

Bun (FMPSGO14)

purii (FMPSGO16~023,0riginals)
switchworks (FMPSG024)

Wi z. (other album)

CD Writin
Chabinn.

8
(PreviewDX,FMPSGO01~004,006,015)

SHER (FMPSGOO5,015)
Press station (FMPSG024)

Wi z. (other album + all 27 press~ (except FMPSG024))
9624 & PulseTherapy Members (CD Duplicator rental & help)

Jacket Pr
M+B Apos.

inting
(FMPSGOO1~002)

8RR (FMPSGOO3~004, 001~002 2nd press)

E=E (FMPS
Printpac

G0O7)
inc. (FMPSGO15~023,0riginals)

Press Station (FMPSG024)

Wi z. (other album + Preview(DX),FMPSGO03~014 2nd~ 001~002 3rd~)

CD-Label

Printing

BRI (FMPSGOO4)
BSITER (FMPSGOO5)
Press Station (FMPSG024)

Wi z. (other album + all 27d press~ (except FMPSG024))

Liner Notes

Wi z.

Promotion Movie

E=E (FMPS
gyabuneko
BEEPBOY (

Website

Wi z. (01d site design, New site maintenance)
purii (New site design, base system programming)

Official Twitter (@FMPSGchiptune) tweet

G010~020)
(FMPSGO21~022,024,0riginals)
FMPSGO23)

Wi z. (@WizardOfPSG)

Event preparation & sales staff

Wi z.
EKXUE

Darios Sawm

BT
TV
B 8
S.W.
poriesute
Bun

ru

FMPSG Preview,001~015 Jacket)

I203% (FMPSGOO4~015 CD-Label, FMPSGO16~020,024 Jacket & CD-Label)
purii (FMPSG021~023,0riginals Jacket & CD-Label)

Wi z. (Other additional designs, support)

Data Composer
Wi z.
Darios Sawm
M+B Apos.

Chabinn., Chabinn, B UA/Chabinn, Chabin

AKino

FEE ICUD
baddy (from PulseTherapy)
EXRUE

BSITER

Sama

28

HALIZEA

LOG-KB, LOGLOOP - J/\VY
BEE

SZ-2000
DP<NE

Takeo project
<o>2BvA

Ciwh

BPRIR

%5 R, FB F
Z0®H

DRM

Tk

D.M

PaQ Lee

SONRIT, BNRIT
B 8

Laminer

XA« UPF

S.W.

Tappy

BEEPBOY
switchworks, SOU1
NGPi

tech68k

Bizen
poriesuteru, pori
KARA

shino

Bun

Vanno

ROPchiptune, ROPchiptune Labo., ROPHON

Robokabuto

keigo

THEN

gyabuneko

purii

bashuun!! (@9624 & @baddy)
=T A, tamanegisoldier
YON-X

Jupiter-B

SiBEE—

wani

wanivxHG L P
J7I0VRSA

Solid Sneak

Xinon (Guest)

sdhizumi

i my me mine (Guest)

B DIEE

gp-1n
PEN
shun9624

¥Data Composer &, ##4a CD SHIETT

purii

BEEPBOY

DRM

Project I-zk Tom (PulseTherapy)
baddy (PulseTherapy)

XE— A TREOED OIS RFDBBREBEDBREHTCLTNET
XE—AMBIBERTHDICEEZRRU VAR, BRIICGEHEH L TNET

Thanks to ALL Listeners and ALL Circle FMPSG Members.

Bon Voyage!

Circle FMPSG Home : http://fmpsg.info/

Twitter : @FMPSGchiptune

Hashtag(Twitter) . #FMPSG

E-Mail : wizpsg@fmpsg.info
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